
gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.625 1.250 1.874 2.499
ppb

0.000 0.625 1.250 1.874 2.499
ppb

0.0008 0.0000 0.0008
ppb

5 0 5
ppb 1e 5

0.996404 0.998202 1.000000 1.001804 1.003609
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_EOH



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.02 4.62 9.22 13.81 18.41
ppb

0.02 4.62 9.22 13.81 18.41
ppb

0.005 0.000 0.005
ppb

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
ppb

0.998294 0.999147 1.000000 1.000855 1.001709
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MOH



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 2.102 4.203 6.305 8.407
ppb

0.000 2.102 4.203 6.305 8.407
ppb

0.008 0.000 0.008
ppb

0.00025 0.00000 0.00025
ppb

0.97333 0.98667 1.00000 1.01370 1.02740
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ISOP



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.441 0.883 1.324 1.766
ppb

0.000 0.441 0.883 1.324 1.766
ppb

0.004 0.000 0.004
ppb

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 5

0.98673 0.99337 1.00000 1.00672 1.01344
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MTPA



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0256 0.0512 0.0768 0.1024
ppb

0.0000 0.0256 0.0512 0.0768 0.1024
ppb

2 0 2
ppb 1e 5

5 0 5
ppb 1e 7

0.99312 0.99656 1.00000 1.00347 1.00693
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MTPO



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.025 0.050 0.075
ppb

0.000 0.025 0.050 0.075
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 5

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 6

0.98484 0.99242 1.00000 1.00769 1.01539
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_LIMO



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.780 1.559 2.339 3.119
ppb

0.000 0.780 1.559 2.339 3.119
ppb

0.001 0.000 0.001
ppb

0.0001 0.0000 0.0001
ppb

0.996916 0.998458 1.000000 1.001547 1.003094
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ALK4



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.658 1.316 1.974 2.632
ppb

0.000 0.658 1.316 1.974 2.632
ppb

0.00025 0.00000 0.00025
ppb

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 5

0.995029 0.997514 1.000000 1.002498 1.004996
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ALK6



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.560 1.119 1.678 2.238
ppb

0.000 0.560 1.119 1.678 2.238
ppb

0.0008 0.0000 0.0008
ppb

6 0 6
ppb 1e 5

0.997568 0.998784 1.000000 1.001219 1.002438
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BENZ



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

1840 1880 1920 1960
ppb

1840 1880 1920 1960
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

1.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 1.0
ppb

0.9999998808 1.0000000000 1.0000001192
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CH4



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.004 0.843 1.683 2.522 3.362
ppb

0.004 0.843 1.683 2.522 3.362
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 5

0.998378 0.999189 1.000000 1.000813 1.001625
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_C2H2



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 3.5 7.0 10.5 14.0
ppb

0.0 3.5 7.0 10.5 14.0
ppb

0.02 0.00 0.02
ppb

0.0006 0.0000 0.0006
ppb

0.99290 0.99645 1.00000 1.00357 1.00715
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_C2H4



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.08 2.78 5.48 8.17 10.87
ppb

0.08 2.78 5.48 8.17 10.87
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

0.999135 1.000000 1.000865
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_C2H6



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.001 0.733 1.465 2.197 2.929
ppb

0.001 0.733 1.465 2.197 2.929
ppb

0.0006 0.0000 0.0006
ppb

6 0 6
ppb 1e 5

0.997112 0.998556 1.000000 1.001448 1.002897
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_C3H8



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0565 0.1131 0.1696 0.2262
ppb

0.0000 0.0565 0.1131 0.1696 0.2262
ppb

0.0008 0.0000 0.0008
ppb

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 6

0.97044 0.98522 1.00000 1.01523 1.03046
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_C4H6



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

2.5 5.0 7.5
ppb 1e 26

2.5 5.0 7.5
ppb 1e 26

5 0 5
ppb 1e 30

6 0 6
ppb 1e 31

0.9800 0.9900 1.0000 1.0102 1.0204
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_EBZ



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 1.204 2.408 3.611 4.815
ppb

0.000 1.204 2.408 3.611 4.815
ppb

0.01 0.00 0.01
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

0.99171 0.99586 1.00000 1.00418 1.00836
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_PRPE



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0337 0.0675 0.1012 0.1350
ppb

0.0000 0.0337 0.0675 0.1012 0.1350
ppb

0.0008 0.0000 0.0008
ppb

3 0 3
ppb 1e 7

0.96638 0.98319 1.00000 1.01740 1.03479
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_STYR



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.015 0.030 0.045
ppb

0.015 0.030 0.045
ppb

6 0 6
ppb 1e 6

4 0 4
ppb 1e 7

0.98700 0.99350 1.00000 1.00658 1.01317
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_TMB



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.254 0.509 0.763 1.018
ppb

0.000 0.254 0.509 0.763 1.018
ppb

0.001 0.000 0.001
ppb

4 0 4
ppb 1e 5

0.99390 0.99695 1.00000 1.00307 1.00614
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_TOLU



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.4 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.1577 0.3153 0.4730 0.6306
ppb

0.0000 0.1577 0.3153 0.4730 0.6306
ppb

0.0004 0.0000 0.0004
ppb

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 5

0.98718 0.99359 1.00000 1.00649 1.01299
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_XYLE


	Alcohols
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